COUNCIL AGENDA NORTH PLATTE CITY COUNCIL MEETING August 6, 2013; 7:30 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MEETING PROCEDURE

THE PUBLIC MAY ADDRESS SPECIFIC AGENDA ITEMS AT THE PLEASURE OF THE MAYOR. IF RECOGNIZED BY THE MAYOR, PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS AND LIMIT REMARKS TO 3 MINUTES OR LESS. OUT OF RESPECT TO CITY EMPLOYEES, WE REQUEST THAT ANY COMPLAINTS OR CRITICISMS OF EMPLOYEES NOT BE AIRED IN A PUBLIC MEETING. CONCERNS ABOUT EMPLOYEES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR MAYOR. AN INDIVIDUAL IN VIOLATION WILL BE DECLARED OUT OF ORDER.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION Joe Sukraw, Youth for Christ

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

A CURRENT COPY OF THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT OF NEBRASKA IS POSTED ON THE WALL AT THE BACK OF THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS.

AWARDS/PRESENTATIONS/ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

CONSENT AGENDA

ALL MATTERS UNDER "CONSENT AGENDA" ARE CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL TO BE ROUTINE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. ANY CITY COUNCIL MEMBER MAY, HOWEVER, REMOVE AN ITEM FROM CONSENT BY REQUEST.

- 1. Approve minutes of July 16, 2013.
- 2. Approve application of Casey's General Store #1759 for an addition to their license at
- 520 Rodeo Road.
- 3. Approve application by Fun Center Inc. dba Cedar Bowl/Touchdown Club for a Special Designated License on September 28, 2013 from 5:00 p.m. to 1:00 a.m. at D&N Event Center, 501 East Walker Road for a mixed martial arts event.

- 4. Accept bids and award contract to Murphy Tractor for one (1) 2013 4WD loader/backhoe with full cab and extendable hoe for the Water Department in the amount of \$70,636.00.
- 5. Accept bids and award contract to Janssen Motors for one (1) 2013 midsized 5 passenger SUV for the Water Department in the amount of \$23,900.00.

REGULAR AGENDA; TAKE ACTION ON:

- 6. Action on Ordinance No. 3877 amending Section 130.045 of the North Platte Code of Ordinances to prohibit smoking within 50 feet of the Memorial Park Splash Pad.
- 7. Approve Interlocal Agreements with Lincoln County for Maintenance of Roads. (Wes Meyer, Public Service Director)
- 8. Accept and authorize Mayor to sign Agreement with the Nebraska Department of Roads for One & Six Project No. M-455(344) Street Improvement District No. 297 for Rodeo Road (US Highway 30) FY 2014 Resurfacing Project. (Tom Werblow, City Engineer)
- 9. Claims.

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS FROM MAYOR, COUNCIL, ADMINISTRATOR, ATTORNEY AND PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT